P11000004/551

(Requestor's Name)
•
(Address)
(Address)
,
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only/State/Zipir Holle #)
. PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
•
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
[* · ·

Office Use Only



800196997948

03/11/11--01017--003 **70.00





COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Charlus Hair Salon, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00
FROM: Louvenante Orango Charmaine Williams Name (Printed or typed) Address Address
Daytime Telephone number Daytime Telephone number Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 1, 2011

CHARMAINE WILLIAMS****2ND ML**** 2000 NW 188TH TERR MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33056

SUBJECT: CHARLU'S HAIR SALON, INC.

Ref. Number: W11000014803

We have received your document for CHARLU'S HAIR SALON, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list only one Registered Agent and remove the other.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 611A00006300



11 APR 28 PM 1:07

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Charlu's Hair Salon

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Charlu's Hair Salon, Inc.

<u>ARTICLE II</u> PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Corporation shall be 2907 E. Commercial Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308-4207. The location may be changed from time to time to such place within the State of Florida as the president may determine.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

1. Our mission is to provide our customers a Full Service Cosmetology Salon.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: **100** Charmaine Williams 50% Lourvenante Orange 50%

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Charmaine Williams 2000 NW 188th Terr Miami Gardens, FL 33056 Lourvenante Orange 4761 NW 5th Ct Coconut Creek, FL 33063

in these Articles of incorporation or the By-laws.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

- 1. The initial registered Agent of this corporation shall be: Lourvenante Orange.
- 2. The initial registered Office shall be 2907 E. Commercial Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33308-4207

INCORPORATOR

1. The incorporator shall be: Lourvenante Orange/Charmaine williams
2. The primary residence shall be 2907 E. Commercial Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33

Having been named in these Articles of Incorporation to accept service of process for the within stated Corporation, at the place designated therein, I hereby agree to act in this capacity of Registered Agent and I further Agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Dated this _____ day of ______, 2011.